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Notice of Indirect Transfer of Control of West 
Safety Communications Inc. 

 
DOCKET NO. 19-2366-01 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 
 

 
ISSUED: February 5, 2019 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

 On February 1, 2019, Olympus Holdings II, LLC, the parent company of West 

Corporation (“West”) and AP VIII Olympus VoteCo, LLC (“Olympus VoteCo”), filed with the 

Public Service Commission of Utah (“PSC”) a notice they have entered into and intend to 

consummate a transaction whereby Olympus VoteCo will acquire ultimate control of West and 

West’s wholly owned subsidiaries, including West Safety Communications Inc., a 

telecommunications corporation authorized to provide facilities-based and resold competitive 

local exchange telecommunications services in the State of Utah. 

The pending docket can be viewed on the PSC’s website at 

https://psc.utah.gov/2019/02/01/docket-no-19-2366-01/. 

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD 

 Any interested person may submit comments on the above notice no later than Monday, 

March 4, 2019, and reply comments on or before Tuesday, March 19, 2019. If no comment is 

filed in opposition to the proposed transfer of indirect control, the PSC will adjudicate this 

docket informally and without hearing. See Utah Code § 54-8b-3. 
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, February 5, 2019. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#306555 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I CERTIFY that on February 5, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By USPS: 
 
Matthew Nord 
Robert Kalsow-Ramos 
AP VIII Olympus VoteCo, LLC 
c/o Apollo Management VIII, L.P. 
9 West 57th Street, 43rd Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
 
Phillip R. Marchesiello (pmarchesiello@wbklaw.com) 
Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP 
 
Sean Ward (sward@west.com) 
West Corporation and Olympus Holdings II, LLC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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